

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong

Ref. Case No. CR Case No. 02 of 23 (CIS 03 of 2023)

State Vs. Kalpana Rai

Order No.06

14.09.2023

Present : Ld. Defence Counsel by filing an absent petition for accused.

Today is fixed for E.O.'s report and appearance.

I have heard the submissions, perused the petition and case record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **16/10/2023** for E.O.'s report and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.

be me :

Sd/-

ACJM, Kurseong.

Sd/-

(Md. Ruknuddin)

ACJM, Kurseong.