

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No.2 of 2023 (CIS 3 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ05000003-2023
State Vs. Kalpana Roy

Order No.10
23.02.2024

Present : Accused with Ld. Counsel.

Today is fixed for evidence (b/c).

No witness present.

The case is adjourned .

It appears from case record that this is a complaint case instituted otherwise than police report. So, prosecution evidence u/s 244 of CrPC should be recorded but this case is inadvertently fixed for evidence after plea.

So, let this case be fixed for evidence before charge u/s 244 of CrPc.

Issue summons upon PRW2 and PRW3.

To **20-03-2024** for evidence (b/c).

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.