

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: CR Case No. 02 of 2023 (CIS 03 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ05000032023
State Vs. Kalpana Roy

Order No.18
29.10.2024

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP with PW2.

Accused is being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is for fixed for evidence (a/c).

PW2 is cross-examined in full after charge.

No other witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons upon PW1 and PW3.

Alamat is redirected.

To **05/12/2024** for evidence (a/c).

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.