

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: CR Case No. 02 of 2023 (CIS 03 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ05000032023
State Vs. Kalpana Roy

Order No.20
17.12.2024

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State with PW1.

Accused is also absent.

Today is for fixed for evidence (a/c).

An adjournment petition is filed.

On repeated calls, none appears for accused. So, adjournment petition is rejected as non moved.

Surety is directed to produced accused on next date.

Inform surety.

PW1 and alamat are redirected.

To **06/02/2025** for evidence (a/c).

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.