

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,

ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: CR Case No. 02 of 2023 (CIS 03 of 2023)

CNR No.WBDJ05000032023

State Vs. Kalpana Roy

Order No.23

01.04.2025

Present : None for State. It is now 11.50 a.m.

Accused is absent and without any step.

Today is for fixed for evidence (a/c).

No SR received.

No witness is present.

On calls, none appears for accused. So, surety is directed to produce accused on the next date of hearing of this case.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summon upon PW1 Sanjay Roy.

Alamat is produced and redirected.

To **25/04/2025** for evidence (a/c).

Dict. & corrd.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)

ACJM, Kurseong.